10-INCH RANDOM ORBIT
WAXER & POLISHER
Instruction Manual
IMPORTANT: Your new tool has been engineered and manufactured to WEN’s highest standards for dependability,
ease of operation, and operator safety. When properly cared for, this product will supply you years of rugged,
trouble-free performance. Pay close attention to the rules for safe operation, warnings, and cautions. If you use
your tool properly and for its intended purpose, you will enjoy years of safe, reliable service.
NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

36 3837 39 40
35
41 42 46454443
47
11
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 10PMR-001 Pad 1
2 10PMR-002 M5x12 Screw 1
3 10PMR-003 Spring Mat 1
4 10PMR-004 Bearing Cover 1
5 10PMR-005 M4 Nut 6
6 10PMR-006 Pad Holder 1
7 10PMR-007 Bearing  1
8 10PMR-008 Counterweight 1
9 10PMR-009 Bearing Cover 1
10 10PMR-010 Spring Mat 6
11 10PMR-011 M4x20 Screw 6
12 10PMR-012 M5x25 Screw 4
13 10PMR-013 Spring Mat 4
14 10PMR-014 Flat Mat 4
15 10PMR-015 Protective Cover 1
16 10PMR-016 M5 Nut 2
17 10PMR-017 Motor Plate Assembly 1
18 10PMR-018 Motor Bearing 1
19 10PMR-019 Fan 1
20 10PMR-020 Armature 1
21 10PMR-021 Magnet, Yoke Assembly 1
22 10PMR-022 Insulation Sleeve 1
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
23 10PMR-023 Ball Bearing 1
24 10PMR-024 End Bell Assembly 1
25 10PMR-025 Brush Holder 2
26 10PMR-026 Motor Brush Set 2
27 10PMR-027 Flat Mat 2
28 10PMR-028 Spring Mat 2
29 10PMR-029 M5x100 Motor Bolt 2
33 10PMR-033 ST4x18 Screw 7
34 10PMR-034 Lower Housing 1
35 10PMR-035 M5 Nut 4
36 10PMR-036 Power Cord 1
37 10PMR-037 Sheath 1
38 10PMR-038 Cord Retainer 1
39 10PMR-039 ST4x12 Screw 2
40 10PMR-040 Wire Connection 1
41 10PMR-041 Lead Wire 1
42 10PMR-042 Lead Wire 1
43 10PMR-043 Bridge Rectifier 1
44 10PMR-044 Lead Wire 1
45 10PMR-045 Switch Cover 1
46 10PMR-046 Switch 1
47 10PMR-047 Upper Housing 1
OPERATION
NOTE: Not all parts may be available for purchase. Parts and accessories that wear
down over the course of normal use are not covered under the warranty.
WARRANTY STATEMENT